	
	
	
	
	INSTITUTE OF INFORMATICS AND AUTOMATION
	
	
	

	
	
	
	PLAN OF STUDY AND DEGREE OF STATIONARY 

	
	
	
	COMPUTER SCIENCE

	
	
	
	YEAR AND / academic year 2013/2014 

	
	
	
	
	
	SEMESTER I
	
	

	 
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	TOTAL
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Mathematical Analysi
	30
	30
	
	 
	
	 
	60
	94
	 
	 
	154
	6
	Exam

	2.
	Linear Algebra and Geometry
	30
	30
	
	 
	
	 
	60
	70
	 
	 
	130
	6
	Exam

	3.
	Logic
	15
	15
	
	
	
	
	30
	85
	 
	 
	115
	4
	Exam

	4.
	Introduction to Computer Science 
	30
	15
	
	 
	
	 
	45
	71
	 
	 
	115
	5
	Credit

	5.
	Introduction to Programming
	30
	15
	30
	
	
	
	75
	100
	 
	 
	175
	7
	Exam

	6.
	Foreign Language 1
	
	30
	
	
	
	
	30
	28
	 
	 
	58
	2
	Credit

	TOTAL
	135
	135
	
	
	
	
	300
	448
	0
	0
	747
	30
	4 Exam

	 
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  II
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	TOTAL
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	The methods of probability and statistics
	15
	
	30
	
	
	
	45
	54
	 
	 
	99
	4
	Exam

	2.
	Discrete Mathematics
	30
	30
	
	
	
	
	60
	60
	
	
	120
	5
	Exam

	3.
	Physics
	30
	
	
	30
	
	
	60
	56
	
	
	116
	4
	Credit

	4.
	Fundamentals of electrical engineering and metrology
	15
	
	
	30
	
	
	45
	40
	
	
	85
	3
	Credit

	5.
	Object-Oriented Programming
	30
	
	30
	
	
	
	60
	90
	
	
	150
	6
	Exam

	6.
	Digital technology
	30
	
	
	30
	
	
	60
	73
	
	
	133
	5
	Exam

	7.
	Foreign Language 2
	
	30
	
	
	
	
	30
	28
	
	
	58
	2
	Credit

	8.
	Physical Education
	
	30
	
	
	
	
	30
	10
	
	
	40
	1
	Credit

	TOTAL
	150
	120
	60
	90
	0
	0
	390
	411
	0
	0
	879
	30,0
	4 Exam

	 
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  III
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	TOTAL
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Algorithms and Data Structures
	30
	 
	30
	 
	
	 
	60
	55
	 
	 
	115
	4
	Exam

	2.
	Database Systems
	30
	
	30
	 
	
	 
	60
	48
	
	 
	108
	5
	Credit

	3.
	Electronics
	30
	
	
	30
	
	 
	60
	42
	
	
	102
	4
	Credit

	4.
	Computer Architecture
	30
	
	30
	 
	
	 
	60
	72
	
	 
	132
	4
	Exam

	5.
	Cryptography
	15
	
	15
	 
	
	 
	30
	46
	 
	 
	76
	3
	Credit

	6.
	Introduction to Numerical Methods
	30
	
	15
	 
	
	
	45
	71
	 
	 
	116
	5
	Exam

	7.
	Artificial Intelligence
	15
	
	30
	
	
	
	45
	36,5
	 
	 
	81,5
	3
	Credit

	8.
	Foreign Language 3
	
	30
	
	
	
	
	30
	28
	 
	 
	58
	2
	Credit

	TOTAL
	180
	30
	150
	
	
	
	390
	398,5
	0
	0
	788,5
	30
	3 Exam

	 
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  IV
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	TOTAL
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Visual and object-oriented programming
	15
	 
	30
	 
	
	 
	45 
	60
	 
	 
	105
	4
	Credit

	2.
	Database Design
	30
	 
	30
	 
	
	 
	60
	54
	
	
	114
	5
	Exam

	3.
	Operating Systems
	30
	 
	30
	 
	
	 
	60
	82
	 
	
	142
	5
	Exam

	4.
	Computer Graphics
	30
	 
	30
	 
	
	
	60
	61
	
	
	121
	5
	Exam

	5.
	Introduction to computer networks
	30
	 
	 
	30
	
	
	60
	48
	
	
	108
	4
	Credit

	6.
	Low-level programming
	15
	 
	15
	 
	
	
	30
	36
	
	
	62
	2
	Credit

	7.
	Elective university-wide
	30
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	30
	10
	
	
	40
	2
	Credit

	8.
	Foreign Language 4
	 
	30
	 
	 
	
	
	30
	40
	
	
	70
	3
	Exam

	TOTAL
	180
	30
	135
	30
	0
	0
	375
	0
	0
	0
	762
	30,0
	4 Exam

	
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  V

	 
	 

	
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	TOTAL
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Web Application Development
	30
	
	30
	
	
	
	60
	100
	 
	 
	160
	5
	Exam

	2.
	Software Engineering
	30
	
	30
	
	
	
	60
	52
	
	
	112
	4
	Credit

	3.
	Advanced Computer Networks
	30
	
	
	30
	
	
	60
	46
	 
	 
	106
	4
	Exam

	4.
	Multimedia
	30
	
	30
	
	
	
	60
	100
	 
	 
	160
	4
	Credit

	5.
	Database protection
	15
	
	30
	
	
	
	45
	38
	
	
	83
	3
	Credit

	6.
	The project team and
	
	
	
	
	30
	
	30
	70
	
	
	100
	4
	Credit

	7.
	Genetic Algorithms
	30
	
	30
	
	
	
	60
	44,5
	
	
	104,5
	4
	Credit

	8. 
	Elective university-wide
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	30
	10
	 
	 
	40
	2
	Credit

	TOTAL
	195
	0
	150
	30
	30
	0
	405
	460,5
	0
	0
	865,5
	30
	2 Exam

	 
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  VI

	 
	 

	 
	 
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS
	Total
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Designing graphical user interfaces
	30
	
	30
	 
	 
	 
	60
	60
	
	
	120
	3
	Exam

	2.
	Embedded systems
	15
	
	30
	 
	 
	 
	45
	72
	
	
	117
	2
	Credit

	3.
	Computer Network Security
	30
	
	30
	 
	 
	 
	60
	81
	
	
	141
	4
	Exam

	4.
	Advanced Software Engineering
	30
	
	30
	 
	 
	 
	60
	68
	
	
	128
	4
	Credit

	5.
	Project Team II
	
	30
	
	 
	30
	 
	60
	60
	
	
	120
	4
	Credit

	6.
	Seminar
	
	
	
	 
	 
	30
	30
	35
	
	
	65
	1
	Credit

	7.
	Technologies of Web Applications
	15
	
	30
	 
	 
	 
	45
	54
	
	
	99
	2
	Credit

	8.
	Practice (12 weeks)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	480
	480
	10
	Credit

	TOTAL
	120
	30
	150
	0
	30
	30
	360
	430
	0
	480
	840
	30
	2 Exam

	 
	 
	
	
	
	SEMESTER  VII
 
	
	

	No.
	SUBJECTS
	Form of conducting subject

HOURS HOURS
	Total
	self-study
	practical sessions
	apprenticeships 
	TOTAL
	ECTS
	Type of evaluation

	
	
	Lectures
	Classes
	Lab specialist
	Lab
	Project
	Seminar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Seminar
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	30
	30
	60
	
	
	
	4
	Credit

	2.
	Protection of intellectual property
	30
	30
	 
	 
	 
	 
	60
	60
	
	
	
	3
	Credit

	3.
	Safety and ergonomics
	10
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10
	16
	
	
	
	2
	Credit

	4.
	Thesis
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	377
	135
	
	
	15
	Credit

	5.
	Setting up and running a business
	30
	 
	30
	 
	 
	 
	60
	78
	
	
	
	6
	Credit

	TOTAL
	70
	30
	30
	0
	0
	30
	160
	591
	135
	0
	0
	30
	0 Exam


